Ross Statham

From: Pogson, Ann CTR (FAA) [ann.ctr.pogson@faa.gov]

Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2020 10:06 AM

To: Ross Statham; Wilson, Stephen (FAA); 'Ross E Statham’; 'Lewis, Virgil'

Cc: Griffenkranz, Arthur (FAA); 'Collins, John_P.E."; 'Palmer, Calvin'; Clark, Chastity (FAA)
Subject: RE: 1J0-unicom

Ross, Thanks for getting this in to me. | processed it today so that it should publish with the 11/5/2020 chart
publication. Thanks for your quick actions on this.

Ann Pogson

Leidos Corp. NISC III

Aeronautical Information Services
Aeronautical Data Team (ADT)

6500 S. MacArthur Blvd. Building 5, Room 110
Oklahoma City, OK 73169

405-954-7298

From: Ross Statham <rstatham @dogwood.net>

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2020 3:59 PM

To: Wilson, Stephen (FAA) <Stephen.Wilson@faa.gov>; 'Ross E Statham' <rstatham@tricountyairportfl.com>; 'Lewis,
Virgil' <vclewis@avconinc.com>

Cc: Pogson, Ann CTR (FAA) <ann.ctr.pogson@faa.gov>; Griffenkranz, Arthur (FAA) <Arthur.Griffenkranz@faa.gov>;
'Collins, John_P.E." <jcollins@avconinc.com>; 'Palmer, Calvin' <cpalmer@avconinc.com>; Clark, Chastity (FAA)
<Chastity.Clark@faa.gov>

Subject: RE: 1J0-unicom

All,
Request with accompanying paperwork submitted this afternoon, and thanks.

Ross

Ross E. Statham, Secretary

Tri-County Airport Authority

1983 Tri-County Airport Road (PO Box 756) Bonifay, FL 32425

Home Office: 553 Lakepointe Dr, Chipley, FL 32428-4125

Cell: (770) 329-5400 Fax: (850) 600-0104 rstatham@tricountyairportfl.com

Florida has a very broad public records law. Under Florida law, both the content of emails and email addresses are public records.
If you do not want the content of your email or your email address released in response to a public records request, do not send
electronic mail to members or staff of this entity. Instead, contact this office or person by phone or in person.

From: Wilson, Stephen (FAA) [mailto:Stephen.Wilson@faa.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2020 7:41 AM

To: Ross E Statham; 'Lewis, Virgil'

Cc: Pogson, Ann CTR (FAA); Griffenkranz, Arthur (FAA); 'Collins, John_P.E."; 'Palmer, Calvin'; Clark, Chastity (FAA); 'Ross
Statham'

Subject: RE: 1J0-unicom



Ross Statham

From: noreply@faa.gov

Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2020 10:07 AM

To: rstatham @tricountyairportfl.com

Subject: Update to Airport Data Change 1J0-194515

Ross Statham,
Your Airport Data Change has been accepted.

NASR updated.

Airport Data Change: 1J0-194515

Created: 09/30/2020 03:56:05 PM Status:

FAA Effective Date: 11/05/2020 NFDD:

Contact Information
Name: Ross Statham

Organization: Tri-County Airport Authority

Position: Secretary (Executive Committee) & FAA Coordinator
Email Address: rstatham@tricountyairportfl.com
Phone Number: 7703295400

Alt Phone Number:

Airport Change Details

Completed

#193 (10/05/2020)

Airport Data Change Type: Public/Private Use

Airport Location Identifier: 130

Airport Name: TRI-COUNTY

Airport Location: BONIFAY, FL

Authorizing Official: Ross Statham, Executive Committee & FAA Coordinator

Reference Document & Page:
Additions:
Deletions:

Revisions From: Common Traffic Advisory Frequency: 122.8

Revisions To: Common Traffic Advisory Frequency: 122.725




